Sample	ID RESULT ug/L
RHS01 PASS
RHS02 PASS
RHS03 PASS
RHS04 PASS
RHS05 PASS
RHS06 FAIL 61.0	ug/L
RHS07 FAIL 42.1	ug/L

Project Number:
Reynolds School-Reynolds High SchoolProject:
[none]
ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES
SAMPLE INFORMATION
Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
A6F0739-01 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 01 Drinking Water
A6F0739-02 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 02 Drinking Water
A6F0739-03 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 03 Drinking Water
A6F0739-04 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 04 Drinking Water
A6F0739-05 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 05 Drinking Water
A6F0739-06 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 06 Drinking Water
A6F0739-07 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 07 Drinking Water
A6F0739-08 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 08 Drinking Water
A6F0739-09 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 09 Drinking Water
A6F0739-10 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 10 Drinking Water
A6F0739-11 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 11 Drinking Water
A6F0739-12 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 12 Drinking Water
A6F0739-13 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 13 Drinking Water
A6F0739-14 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 14 Drinking Water
A6F0739-15 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 15 Drinking Water
A6F0739-16 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 16 Drinking Water
A6F0739-17 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 17 Drinking Water
A6F0739-18 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 18 Drinking Water
A6F0739-19 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 19 Drinking Water
A6F0739-20 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 20 Drinking Water
A6F0739-21 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 21 Drinking Water
A6F0739-22 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 22 Drinking Water
A6F0739-23 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 23 Drinking Water
A6F0739-24 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 24 Drinking Water
A6F0739-25 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 25 Drinking Water
A6F0739-26 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 26 Drinking Water
A6F0739-27 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 27 Drinking Water
A6F0739-28 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 28 Drinking Water
A6F0739-29 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 29 Drinking Water
A6F0739-30 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 30 Drinking Water
A6F0739-31 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 31 Drinking Water
A6F0739-32 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 32 Drinking Water
A6F0739-33 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 33 Drinking Water
A6F0739-34 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 34 Drinking Water
A6F0739-35 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 35 Drinking Water
Lisa Domenighini, Client Services Manager
Apex Laboratories The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
Page 2 of 28
Apex Labs
12232 S.W. Garden Place
Tigard, OR  97223
 503-718-2323 Phone
 503-718-0333 Fax
Portland, OR  97239 07/14/16 14:48Rich Dufresne
4412 SW Corbett Ave
PBS Engineering and Environmental
Reported:
Project Manager:
Project Number:
Reynolds School-Reynolds High SchoolProject:
[none]
ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES
SAMPLE INFORMATION
Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
A6F0739-36 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 36 Drinking Water
A6F0739-37 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 37 Drinking Water
A6F0739-38 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 38 Drinking Water
A6F0739-39 06/17/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 39 Drinking Water
A6F0739-40 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 40 Drinking Water
A6F0739-41 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 41 Drinking Water
A6F0739-42 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 42 Drinking Water
A6F0739-43 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 43 Drinking Water
A6F0739-44 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 44 Drinking Water
A6F0739-45 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 45 Drinking Water
A6F0739-46 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 46 Drinking Water
A6F0739-47 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 47 Drinking Water
A6F0739-48 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 48 Drinking Water
A6F0739-49 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 49 Drinking Water
A6F0739-50 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 50 Drinking Water
A6F0739-51 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 51 Drinking Water
A6F0739-52 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 52 Drinking Water
A6F0739-53 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 53 Drinking Water
A6F0739-54 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 54 Drinking Water
A6F0739-55 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 55 Drinking Water
A6F0739-56 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 56 Drinking Water
A6F0739-57 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 57 Drinking Water
A6F0739-58 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 58 Drinking Water
A6F0739-59 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 59 Drinking Water
A6F0739-60 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 60 Drinking Water
A6F0739-61 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 61 Drinking Water
A6F0739-62 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 62 Drinking Water
A6F0739-63 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 63 Drinking Water
A6F0739-64 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 64 Drinking Water
A6F0739-65 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 65 Drinking Water
A6F0739-66 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 66 Drinking Water
A6F0739-67 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 67 Drinking Water
A6F0739-68 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 68 Drinking Water
A6F0739-69 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 69 Drinking Water
A6F0739-70 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 70 Drinking Water
Lisa Domenighini, Client Services Manager
Apex Laboratories The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
Page 3 of 28
Apex Labs
12232 S.W. Garden Place
Tigard, OR  97223
 503-718-2323 Phone
 503-718-0333 Fax
Portland, OR  97239 07/14/16 14:48Rich Dufresne
4412 SW Corbett Ave
PBS Engineering and Environmental
Reported:
Project Manager:
Project Number:
Reynolds School-Reynolds High SchoolProject:
[none]
ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES
SAMPLE INFORMATION
Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
A6F0739-71 06/18/16 00:00 06/21/16 10:10RHS 71 Drinking Water
Lisa Domenighini, Client Services Manager
Apex Laboratories The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
Page 4 of 28

Matrix:  Drinking WaterRHS 34  (A6F0739-34)
Batch: 6060781
Lead EPA 200.8ug/L 06/27/16 20:2710.533 --- 0.200
Matrix:  Drinking WaterRHS 35  (A6F0739-35)
Batch: 6060780
Lead EPA 200.8ug/L 06/27/16 18:2310.400 --- 0.200
Matrix:  Drinking WaterRHS 36  (A6F0739-36)
Batch: 6060780
Lead EPA 200.8ug/L 06/27/16 18:2610.922 --- 0.200
Matrix:  Drinking WaterRHS 37  (A6F0739-37)
Batch: 6060784
Lead EPA 200.8ug/L 06/27/16 15:5010.644 --- 0.200
Matrix:  Drinking WaterRHS 38  (A6F0739-38)
Batch: 6060784
Lead EPA 200.8ug/L 06/27/16 15:5210.622 --- 0.200
Matrix:  Drinking WaterRHS 39  (A6F0739-39RE1)
Batch: 6060825
Lead EPA 200.8ug/L 06/28/16 17:575756 --- 1.00
Matrix:  Drinking WaterRHS 40  (A6F0739-40)
Batch: 6060784

Result
Source
%REC
%REC
Limits RPD
RPD
Limit Notes  Analyte MDL Dil.
Batch 6060784 - Matrix Matched Direct Inject Drinking Water
Blank (6060784-BLK1) Prepared: 06/27/16 11:56   Analyzed: 06/27/16 15:31
EPA 200.8
Lead ug/LND 0.200  ---  ---  ---  --- 1  ---  ---  ---
LCS (6060784-BS1) Prepared: 06/27/16 11:56   Analyzed: 06/27/16 15:49
EPA 200.8
Lead ug/L15.4 0.200 85-115%  ---  ---  --- 1 16.7  --- 93
Duplicate (6060784-DUP2) Prepared: 06/27/16 11:56   Analyzed: 06/27/16 16:15
QC Source Sample:  RHS 39  (A6F0739-39RE2)
EPA 200.8
Q-16Lead ug/L671 1.00  --- 1 --- 20%5  --- 681  ---
Matrix Spike (6060784-MS1) Prepared: 06/27/16 11:56   Analyzed: 06/27/16 15:58
QC Source Sample:  RHS 40  (A6F0739-40)